NORTHWEST PrRODUCTION CORPORATION

ALBUQUERQUE, NEw MEXICO

0il Conservation Commission
State of New Mexico

1000 Rio Brazos

Road

Aztec, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

September 23, 1958 [ i

REPLY TO:
520 SIMMS BuILDING
ALBUQUERQUE, NIw MEXico

Following are results of packer leakage test completed on our "N'" well
8-8, a Mesaverde - Graneros-Dakota dual, located in the NE/4 Section 8,
T26N, R4W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico:

n Pressure

Psi
DK
1,418
1,476
1,500
1,544
1,566

— o

Flow Pressure Shut-1I
Date Deadweight Psi
Pressure Taken Length of Test MV DK MV
8-29-58 7 days - -—— 1,052
9- 2-58 4 days 476 - -
9- 5-58 3 days 469 - ————
9~ 9-58 4 days ——— ——— 1,049
9-12-58 3 days - —— 1,060
9-16-58 4 days - 497 1,077
9-19-58 3 days - 509 1,078

Yours very truly,

NORTHWEST PRODUCTION CORPORATION

Ray%hilli 4 Manager

Production Operations
RP/nw

cc: El Paso Natural Gas Company
Pacific Northwest Pipeline Corporation




