NORTHWEST PRODUCTION CORPORATION

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

September 23, 1958

print.

REPLY TO:
520 SIMMS BUILDING
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

Oil Conservation Commission State of New Mexico 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Following are results of packer leakage test completed on our "N" well 8-8, a Mesaverde - Graneros-Dakota dual, located in the NE/4 Section 8, T26N, R4W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico:

Date Deadweight		Flow Pressure Psi		Shut-In Pressure Psi	
Pressure Taken	Length of Test	MV	DK	MV	DK
8-29-58	7 days			1,052	1,418
9- 2-58	4 days	476			1,476
9- 5-58	3 days	469			1,500
9- 9-58	4 days			1,049	1,544
9-12-58	3 days			1,060	1,566
9-16-58	4 days		497	1,077	
9-19-58	3 days		509	1,078	

Yours very truly,

NORTHWEST PRODUCTION CORPORATION

Ray Phillips, Manager Production Operations

RP/nw

cc: El Paso Natural Gas Company
Pacific Northwest Pipeline Corporation

